KANSAS CORPORATION COMMISSION OIL & GAS CONSERVATION DIVISION

Form ACO-1 September 1999 Form Must Be Typed

WELL COMPLETION FORM WELL HISTORY - DESCRIPTION OF WELL & LEAST RIGHT ALL

Operator: License # 4058	API No. 15 - 163-23473-00-00
Name: American Warrior Inc.	County: Rooks
Address: P.O. Box 399	C_SE_NW_NW_Sec. 8 Twp. 10 S. R. 20 East West
City/State/Zip: Garden City Ks. 67846	790' feet from S / (N) circle one) Line of Section
Purchaser: NCRA	1300' feet from E /(W) (circle one) Line of Section
Operator Contact Person: Cecil O'Brate	Footages Calculated from Nearest Outside Section Corner:
Phone: (620) 275-2963	(circle one) NE SE (NW) SW
Contractor: Name: Discovery Drilling Co. Inc.	Lease Name: Wanker Well #: 1-8
License: 31548	Field Name: Marcotte
Wellsite Geologist: Ron Nelson	Producing Formation: Simpson sand
Designate Type of Completion:	Elevation: Ground: 2263' Kelly Bushing: 2271'
New Well Re-Entry Workover	Total Depth: 3958' Plug Back Total Depth: 3942'
✓ Oil SWD SIOW Temp. Abd.	Amount of Surface Pipe Set and Cemented at 225' Feet
Gas ENHR SIGW	Multiple Stage Cementing Collar Used? ✓ Yes ☐ No
Dry Other (Core, WSW, Expl., Cathodic, etc)	If yes, show depth set 1746' Feet
If Workover/Re-entry: Old Well Info as follows:	If Alternate II completion, cement circulated from 1746'
Operator:	feet depth to_surfacew/_150sx cmt.
Well Name:	
Original Comp. Date: Original Total Depth:	Drilling Fluid Management Plan Aut II with
Deepening Re-perf Conv. to Enhr./SWD	(Data must be collected from the Reserve Pit) 3-11-08 Chloride content 11,000 ppm Fluid volume 300 bbls
Plug Back Plug Back Total Depth	
Commingled Docket No.	Dewatering method used Evaporation
Dual Completion Docket No	Location of fluid disposal if hauled offsite:
Other (SWD or Enhr.?) Docket No	Operator Name:
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	Lease Name: License No.:
8/8/05 8/12/05 11/1/05 Spud Date or Date Reached TD Completion Date or	Quarter Sec TwpS. R East West
Recompletion Date Recompletion Date	County: Docket No.:
INSTRUCTIONS: An original and two copies of this form shall be filed with Kansas 67202, within 120 days of the spud date, recompletion, workove Information of side two of this form will be held confidential for a period of 13 107 for confidentiality in excess of 12 months). One copy of all wireline logs of TICKETS MUST BE ATTACHED. Submit CP-4 form with all plugged wells.	r or conversion of a well. Rule 82-3-130, 82-3-106 and 82-3-107 apply. 2 months if requested in writing and submitted with the form (see rule 82-3-and geologist well report shall be attached with this form. ALL CEMENTING Submit CP-111 form with all temporarily abandoned wells.
herein are complete and correct to the best of my knowledge.	
Signature: 20 Signature	KCC Office Use ONLY
Foreman / JODY L SMITH 11/10/05	
Date.	Letter of Confidentiality Received
Subscribed and sworn to before me this day of November	If Denied, Yes Date:
20.05	Wireline Log Received KUHLMEIER Geologist Report Received RECEIVED
Notary Public: Their Kulmers Motary Put	din - State of Kansas
My Appt. Expires	09-12-09 NOV 2 2 2005
Date Commission Expires: 09-12-09	KCC WICHITA

CONFIDENTIAL

Side Two



Operator Name: Am	erican Warrior In	c.		Lease	Name:_\	Vanker ON	FIDENT	Well #: 1-8		
Sec. 8 Twp			t ✓ West	County	: Rook	S				
INSTRUCTIONS: S tested, time tool ope temperature, fluid re- Electric Wireline Log	n and closed, flowing covery, and flow rate	g and shut s if gas to	-in pressures, surface test, a	whether st long with f	nut-in pre	ssure reached	static level, hydro	ostatic pressur	es, botton	n hole
Drill Stem Tests Take	-	Y	es 🗸 No		 ✓L	og Formation	on (Top), Depth a	and Datum	s	Sample
Samples Sent to Ge		Y	es 🗹 No		Nam Anh	е		Top 1769'		atum 502
Cores Taken		Y	es 🗸 No		B/Ar	nh		1806'	+	465
Electric Log Run		√ Y	es 🗌 No		Торе	eka		3318'		1047
(Submit Copy)					Hee	bner		3522'	-1	1251
List All E. Logs Run:					Toro	onto		3544'	-1	1273
Duel Inductio	n,Porosity,Mic	ro,Son	ic and bon	ıd.	Lan	sing		3561'	-1	1290
			•		Sim	pson		3558'	-1	1587
					Arbu	ıckle		3871'	-1	1600
		Beno		RECORD	✓ Ne	ew Used ermediate, produc	tion etc			
Purpose of String	Size Hole Drilled	Siz	re Casing t (In O.D.)	Wei	ght	Setting Depth	Type of Cement	# Sacks Used		and Percent
Surface	121/4	85/8	. (0.0.)	20#		225'	Common	150		I,3%CC
Production	77/8	51/2		14#		3957	EA/2	150		
										· ····································
	· 		ADDITIONAL	CEMENTI	NG / SQI	JEEZE RECORE)			
Purpose:	Depth Top Bottom	Туре	of Cement	#Sacks	Used		Type and I	Percent Additives	3	
		<u> </u>								
Shots Per Foot			RD - Bridge Plug Each Interval Per				cture, Shot, Cemen		rd	Depth
4	3858' to 3862					Pro frac 20	1000# 20/40 b	orady sand		
						300 gal 15%	6 MCA			
TUBING RECORD	Size	Set At		Packer A		Liner Run				
	3/8	3864'			•		Yes 🔽 No)		
Date of First, Resumer	rd Production, SWD or E	Enhr.	Producing Met	hod [Flowin	g 🕢 Pumpii	ng 🔲 Gas Li	ft 🔲 Oth	er (Explain)	
Estimated Production Per 24 Hours	Oil NA	Bbls.	Gas NA	Mcf	Wate NA	er B	bls. (Gas-Oil Ratio		Gravity
Disposition of Gas	METHOD OF (COMPLETIC	L		14/7	Production Inter	val			
Vented Sold			Open Hole	✓ Perf	. 🔲 (Dually Comp.	Commingled _	R	ECE	VED
(If vented, S	ubmit ACO-18.)		Other (Spec	ify)					ALI A A	<u> </u>

NOV 2 2 2005 KCC WICHITA



CHARGE TO:	
AMERICA (OCIVIOT	
CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE	······································

RECEIVED NOV 2 2 2005 KCC WICHITA

TICKET

Nº 8485

	THITA I									
11 4 1 5	אווחל	PAGE	OF							
$\parallel 1 \parallel \downarrow$		1	2							

Sert	rices, .	Inc.								1]	1		2	
SERVICE LOCATIONS 1. HAYSHS		WELLIPROJECT N	10.	- 1	ASE W9	nuer		COUNTY/PARISH ROWLS	STATE	CITY			l l	DATE 08-13-		VNER	• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •	
2. Ness City h	Ś	TICKET TYPE C SERVICE SALES	ONTRACT					RIGNAMEINO. Discourry Rig 1	SHIPPED	Jelivered to	o Sino	he Palasi		ORDER NO.				
4.		WELL TYPE			<i>\</i>	EGORY Je log)	JOB PU			WELL PERMIT	NO.			WELL LOCATION		DU		
REFERRAL LOCATION		INVOICE INSTRUC	TIONS			y						-				· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		
PRICE REFERENCE		Y REFERENCE/ NUMBER	LOC	ACCOUNTIN ACCT	G DF			DESCRIPTION		QTY.	U/M	QTY.	U/M	UNIT PRICE			AMOUNT	
575			1			MILEAGE	#105			40	mi				400		160	00
575 578			1			Pump	<u>560012</u>	c		1	&} 		1	125	000	/	250	00

070	/	14mDORNILE	/ 165]		1000 00	125000
281	1	HCL	2 KAL	ļ	25 100	50100
<i>એ</i> 81	1	Ma Flush	500 GAZ		ご	37500
290	1	D-A:~	1 GAL		20 00	20 00
402	1	Contrelizes	7 84	5/2 10	60 00	420 06
403	/	Basket.	1/84	5/2/1	200 00	200 00
404]	Port Coller # 050 741	1 84	5/2/11	1900 00	190000
406	1	Latch Down Plug & Bassle	1 84	5/2 1/2	210 00	210 00
407	1	Insent Flood Shore W/ Auto Fill	1 84	5/2 17	250 00	250 00
419	1	Rotating Heed Rontel	1 54	5/2 11	800 00	200 00
				I III I DIE	Α	

LEGAL TERMS: Customer hereby acknowledges and agrees to the terms and conditions on the reverse side hereof which include, but are not limited to, PAYMENT, RELEASE, INDEMNITY, and LIMITED WARRANTY provisions.

MUST BE SIGNED BY CUSTOMER OR CUSTOMER'S AGENT PRIOR TO START OF WORK OR DELIVERY OF GOODS

X CHAM as I

ME SIGNED 25 AM.

0435 P.M.

REMIT PAYMENT TO:

SWIFT SERVICES, INC. P.O. BOX 466 NESS CITY, KS 67560 785-798-2300

UN- DIS-DECIDED AGREE PG TOTAL **SURVEY AGREE** OUR EQUIPMENT PERFORMED PG 2 2422 146 WITHOUT BREAKDOWN? WE UNDERSTOOD AND =ub MET YOUR NEEDS? OUR SERVICE WAS 7457 46 Total PERFORMED WITHOUT DELAY? WE OPERATED THE EQUIPMENT AND PERFORMED JOB CALCULATIONS Rooks TAX % 295 SATISFACTORILY? ARE YOU SATISFIED WITH OUR SERVICE? ☐ YES □ NO 7752163 TOTAL CUSTOMER DID NOT WISH TO RESPOND

CUSTOMER ACCEPTANCE OF MATERIALS AND SERVICES The customer hereby acknowledges receipt of the materials and services listed on this ticket.

SWIFT OPERATOR DAVE ASA

APPROVAL

Thank You!

SWIFT

HCKET CONTI

PO Box 466 Ness City, KS 67560 **TICKET CONTINUATION**

No. 8485

		City, KS 67560			- <u> </u>					
Service	o. Inc. Off:	785-798-2300		CUSTOMER AMERICON WORK	() 5,^	1-8 Wan	Ver	DATE 08-13-0	5 PA	5 5
AMPRICE PERERENCE	SECOTOMA RELEASED	CONTINUES AND	TIME	มี เมื่อเลือนการ	New York	lony law.	TOTY:	ONIT PRICE		TRUOMA
325		a		Standard ConT		150 915		3	80	13000
276		2		Flocele		.38 1/65			10	41 80
<i>28</i> 3		a		5914		7501/65	ĺ	l	/7	127 150
284		2		Col-Seal		7 S/s		-3o	00	210 00
285		a		CFR		70 /bs		3	<i>5</i> 0	245 00
581 583		2		Service Chg CMT		150 ISKS		1	10	165 00
<i>58</i> 3		2	<u> </u>	Drayage		3316 TM		,	∞	313 16
				, 0 =				ĺ		
			ļ						<u> </u>	
							 			
			ļ				<u> </u>		· · ·	
								RECE	VED	- <u> </u>
								NOV 2	2005	
			ļ					KCCW	ICHIT	<u>A</u>
								NOO II	-	
							<u>i</u>		-	
							<u> </u>	, 		
		-						į		<u>i</u>
			_							<u> </u>
			-	·			[
					***	i_				<u></u>
			┼	·····				 		
								<u> </u>		i_
			-	SERVICE CHARGE	CU	IBIC FEET		<u> </u>		-
				TOTAL WEIGHT		N MILES	· ·			
<u>· </u>				(430)(63)			Termentary and the		<u> </u>	
								THE PARTY OF THE P	7331 ~	

SWIFT Services, Inc. **JOB LOG** CUSTOMERA Amenica Wornian JOB TYPE / Long String LEASE Wanller PRESSURE (PSI) DESCRIPTION OF OPERATION AND MATERIALS ONLOCATION, LOVINGDOWN DP. 0435 Leydown Ref Hole, Mouse Hole, Changever 0600 ISOSHS, EA-2 CMT, 500 MF, DObbl HCL Cent. 1,3,5, 7,9,11,52 Baylot on 53 P.C. antopof Joint 53 1744 FT. 5/2054, 140 /FT Start 51/2 Csi V/ Floot EQU 0755 0930 Hooling, Breedicine, RotateCSG 0940 3/2 DO Pluc RH & MH 100 St. MUDFILLSH IDKS 4,5 St. NCL END Flock 4,5 St. CMT 1026 1038 end CMT 135 SHS WASH PL , Drop Lateh Down Plyg 1. 1048 SZ 1055 52 70 80 5,2 450 SZ 80 92 5,2 94.6 Coad Pha 38 150<u>0</u> 11100 1112 RECEIVED 1/20 WIGHUP NOV 2 2 2005 Tulick KCC WICHITA Job Complete
Thankivor!
DAVE, Blaine, Rob LOC



HARGE TO:		
	WARROOK NC	
DDRESS		

RECEIVED NOV 2 2 2005 TICKET 9027

KCC WICHITA

OF	
1 1	
	OF I I

50,0	tees, 2	.,										.	101	<i>y</i> • • • •			,	11	
SERVICE LOCATIONS		WELL/PROJECT NO.		LE	ASE			COUNTY/PARISH			STATE	CITY			I	DATE	OV	VNER	
1. NE37 COCK N	3	1-8				WANKER		Ro	XXX		Kz					8-24-00	ś	SAME	
2.		TICKET TYPE CON						RIG NAME/NO.		-	SHIPPED	DELIVERED 1	го		(ORDER NO.	•		
3.		SERVICE SALES WELL TYPE		X DSETT	MEL	EGORY SECTE	Liono	Hannas			VIA	70	UA120,	<u> </u>					
				I VVE			JUBP	URPOSE	م ــهـــ			WELL PERMI	i NO.			VELL LOCATION	> ,		
REFERRAL LOCATION		INVOICE INSTRUCTI	ONS		<u>UE</u>	JEWPMENT		COMIT	PORT	Cours		1	, , , , , ,			Acci, Ks. 3	5,3/4	IW, S DTO	
PRICE	SECONDAR	Y REFERENÇE/		ACCOUNTING		1										1			
REFERENCE		NUMBER	LOC	ACCT	DF		_	DESCRIPTION				QTY.	U/M	QTY.	U/M	UNIT PRICE		AMOUN	IT
<u>578</u>			1			MILEAGE #	96			<u>.</u>		40	ME		1		4,00	160	000
		- <u></u>				PUMP SKEVE	<u>u</u>					1	I LTOR		l	80	ା ଠ ୦ ୦	800	5 b 0
105			1			PORT COLLAR	014	valé rook				1	Tos			40	ပါတ		200
72												_	 		1		+		
330					┢		<u> </u>	sperse fre				720			+-	1	11∞	1650	1
276						Flocie						38	187	<u> </u>	<u> </u>		1/10	41	180
581			1		_	SERVOCE CHA	SCC .	Came	7.			150	SKZ		 		1 10	163	100
			1			Degrace		·	-#			14978	m	299,≤6	אין כ		100	299	156
															<u> </u>		<u> </u> 		
										-					+		+		
LEGAL TERMS: C	Customer here	hy acknowledge	s and	agrees to						T	SUR	VEY	AGI	REE DECIDE	DIS-	_			
the terms and condi	itions on the re	verse side hered	fwhic	h include,	.	REMIT	PA	MENT TO):	WITHOU	JT BREAK			DECIDE	DAGRE	PAGE TO	TAL	3≤16	136
but are not limited to			DEMI	NITY, and		CVALLET	ED	VICES IN		MET YO	ERSTOOI UR NEED: RVICE WA	S?	_			_			
MUST BE SIGNED BY CUS			R TO		1			VICES, IN	C.			HOUT DELAY?				Rook	5		
START OF WORK OR DELI	IVERY OF GOODS			>	İ	P.C). B(OX 466		AND PE	RFORMED ATIONS	HE EQUIPMEN' JOB				7 TAX	e1	110	187
x Morl			_		╛	NESS C	YTI	', KS 6756	80	SATISFA	CTORILY	? ED WITH OUR		?		5.3	10		
DATE/SIGNED 8-24-05		ME SIGNED O 800		M AM.		785	5-79	8-2300			— 01101	TOMES DID NO	T 1480	□ NO		TOTAL	-	3627	123
		CUSTOME	S ACC	EPTANCE C	DE MA	TERIALS AND SER	VICES	The customer-ber	ahy acke	owlod aes re		TOMER DID NO							
SWIFT OPERATOR	لعما	- GOSTONIEI			PROVA		NICES	The Gustomer ner	eby ackill	owiedyes re	ceipt or tr	e materials at	io servi	Ses iisted on t	mis lickei			Thank ?	You!

308 LC)G					SWIFT	Servi	ices, Inc.	DATE 8-24-05 PAGE NO
CUSTOMER AMELIZ	ما سموه	صو مماد	WELL NO.	8		LEASE WA	rké	JOB TYPE COM. PORT COURS	TICKET NO. 9027
CHART NO.	TIME	RATE (BPM)	VOLUME (BBL)(GAL)	PUM	PS C	PRESSUR TUBING	E (PSI) CASING	DESCRIPTION OF OPERATION	AND MATERIALS
	0745	1-:		<u> </u>				ما معهما له	
-									
								23/8 x 5/2	
								Poet couse « 1746	
		ļ 				ļ			
						 			
	0945	1		<u> </u>	1		1000	P5 - TEST	
	ļ			ļ	_				· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
	0322	2/2	3	<u> </u>		300		OPY PORT COLURE - STERT	Σ
									<u> </u>
**	1002	4	83	/	-	400		max cont - 150 sa smb	
	10110	4	+ ,		-	1			
	1040	4	<u> 6</u>	~		<i>P20</i>	<u> </u>	Darre con.	
	Sivoi		<u> </u>	/		1000		CLOSE POET COURL - PSETES	- Lr. X
	1043					7000		Clase Less and - Lose LES	1 - 1/200
<u></u>								CTECUTED IS SID CONNT TO) Par
	1100	3	20		1		350	en you course and	
								(Le Man V)	···
					_				
		<u> </u>	-	<u> </u>	<u> </u>			but 20007	
	 		-	ļ	ļ				• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •
	1200							JOB COMPLETE	
				ļ	-				
				 			ļ		
				<u> </u>	<u> </u>			There	
					<u> </u>	-		WAG	ue, diati, ros
							<u> </u>		
									DEOGNA
									RECEIVED
									NOV 2 2 2005
				<u> </u>	<u> </u>			k	CC WICHITA
		<u> </u>		<u> </u>					

ALLIED CEMENTING CO., INC. 16524

	P.O. BOX 31
REMIT TO	P.O. BOX 31
	RUSSELL, KANSAS 67665

REMIT TO P.O. B RUSS	SERVICE POINT:								
DATE 8 - 8-05	SEC. 8	TWP.	RANGE 20	CALLED OUT	PM	ON LOCATION	_	START	
LEASEN ANK CA	WELL#	11-8	LOCATION PAIGO	BOOSTER S	STA	Tout .	COU	NIY XXX	STATE
OLD OR NEW (Cir	rcle one)	*	7	Silvaw	Vq		1050		
CONTRACTOR TYPE OF JOB) isco	<i>ce</i>		OWNER			J 		
HOLE SIZE 12		<u>T.C</u>		CEMENT		ERED 150		1	
CASING SIZE 8			PTH 225	_ AMOUNT	OKDI	22 Gec		<u> </u>	
DRILL PIPE			PTH :	<u> </u>		3% 68	<u></u>		, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,
TOOL			PTH			320_55			
PRES. MAX			NIMUM	COMMON		150	a	8.10	1305.00
MEAS. LINE	•		OE JOINT	POZMIX			- e -		
CEMENT LEFT IN	CSG. L	5		GEL		3	- a -	14.00	42.00
PERFS.			. 1	CHLORIDA	E	5	_@	38.00	190,00
DISPLACEMENT		13)	4 /BBL	ASC			_@_		
	EO	UIPMENT	T 7	i			_@_		
No. of the last of	~~.	/	•				_ @ <u>_</u>		
PUMP TRUCK	CICATONI	TER CELL	1 1 1 1	-			_@_		
	HELPER						_@_	4	
BULK TRUCK	':	CROS	184 60	-			_ @ _		
	DRIVER.	20,00	. The second				_@_		
BULK TRUCK		Sus you	/				-@-	·	
_	DRIVER					158.	- @ -	1 1.2	140 04
				- HANDLIN	$^{\rm G}$	1.5klenita	_@ 4	1.60	587.76
ar ·	****	N		MILEAGE	-	CARL SAME	****	- 	7
₹	KE	MARKS:		-				TOTAL	4/3//36
<u>., —————</u>									
4 21	1 2 3	71		_	\	SERVI	CE		
	<u> 1 1 </u>		4		ښد	£			
<u> سب ب</u>	<u> 4 m 4</u>	<u> </u>	-IRC;	_ DEPTH OF			.,		
1 .		<u>; </u>	/ KC 3	_ PUMP TRU				,	670.00
				EXTRA FO			_@_	500	8/0.00
	<u> </u>		THANKS	MILEAGE		<i>L Z</i>	-@-	300	- 370.00
	- 3					7	_@_	- 1	
					.		_@_		
	λ	•		<u> </u>		 	@_		·
•	MEC	ICAN	Warrior I	NC.				TOTAL	9800
STREET				- ´				:	*
CITYSTATEZIP				PLUG & FLOAT EQUIPMENT					
Fig.			• .			· . · · · ·		<u> </u>	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
18.7				MANIFOL	a		@_	<u> </u>	<u>, i i i i i i i i i i i i i i i i i i i</u>
d.				<u></u>		<u> </u>	@_	1	` <u> </u>
To Allied Cemen	ting Co	Inc.	·				_@_		
			menting equipment		<u> </u>	· ·	_`@ _		
and furnish ceme						•	_@_	*	-
contractor to do						•		í	
			of owner agent or					TOTAL	<i>-</i>
contractor. I have)				5 I	4.3
CONDITIONS"				TAX			- .	}	
COMPAGNOMS	.cowa OII	LIC TOVOIS	se niue.	. Nation opposite and the	TARA	e 💮 💮	7 % 40	ر 🕽 دورمان	
				OF LUTAL CH	ARG	1E			
L				DISCOUN	T			- IF PAI	D IN 30 DAYS
N.			. ()	. #	•	- :		ŧ.	- 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1
NIGNATURE /	14/2	recol	11/	:				j	•
1	1	pay ful		. .		PRINT	ED N	AME .	

RECEIVED NOV 2 2 2005 KCC WICHITA